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Pear Bureau Northwest International Representatives 
4382 SE International Way, Suite A  •  Milwaukie, OR 97222 USA 
Phone +1-503-652-9720  •  Fax +1-503-652-9721 

 
ASEAN Region 
(Singapore / Malaysia / Indonesia / Vietnam / 
Thailand / Philippines) 
Richard Lieu 
Lieu Marketing Associates Pte Ltd 
Singapore 
Tel: +65 6515 6113 
Fax: +65 6278 4372 
lieumktg@singnet.com.sg 
 
Kafi Kurnia 
Peka Consult, Inc. 
Jakarta, Indonesia 
Tel: +62 21 723 1608 
Fax: +62 21 723 1609 
peka@indo.net.id 
 
Eddie Saw 
Total Market Solutions 
Puchong, Malaysia 
Tel: +603 8070 7216 
Fax: +603 8076 3825 
eddie.saw@totalms.com.my 
 
Francis Lee 
Francis Lee Associates 
Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam 
Tel: +84 8 5413 6550 
Fax: +84 8 54136549 
francis_lee50@hotmail.com 
 
Brazil 
Francesco Sicherle 
Produce Mkt. Comunicacao e Promocoes  
Sao Paulo, Brazil 
Tel: +55 14 8124 9929 
Fax: +55 11 3085 6475 
produce@psi.com.br 
www.usapears.com.br 
 
Europe (Sweden, Germany, UK) 
Andrew Brown 
Andrew Brown Associates 
Surrey, England 
Tel: +44 1 483 416136 
Fax: +44 1 483 426662 
andrew@andrewbrownassociates.com 
www.usapears.de 

Gulf States Region 
(UAE / Bahrain / Egypt / Kuwait / Qatar / 
Yemen) 
Simon Bakht 
Arab Marketing & Finance, Inc 
Beirut, Lebanon 
Tel: +961 1 740378 
Fax: +961 1 740393 
amfime@cyberia.net.lb 
www.usapears-me.org 
 
Hong Kong / China 
Louis Ng 
Louis Ng & Associates Limited 
Hong Kong 
Tel: +852 2858 2230 
Fax: +852 2559 5896 
admin@Lnahk.com.hk 
 
India 
Keith Sunderlal 
The SCS Group 
New Delhi, India 
Tel: +91 124 434 4500 
Fax: +91 124 434 4501 
usapears@scs-group.com 
 
Israel 
Yuval Bar-Ner 
MS&P 
Herzliya, Israel 
Tel: +972 9 956 956 1 
Fax: +972 9 956 956 4 
yuval@barner.co.il 
 
Mexico & Central America 
Region: Costa Rica / Dominican 
Republic / El Salvador / 
Guatemala / Honduras / 
Nicaragua 
Luis Moreno 
Grupo PM, S.A. de C.V. 
Cuernavaca, Mexico 
Tel: +52 777 3167370 
Fax: +52 777 3167369 
grupopm@grupopm.com 
www.perasusa.com 
 
New Zealand 
Lisa Cork 
Fresh Produce Marketing Ltd. 
Auckland, New Zealand 
Tel: +64 9815 5944 
Fax: +64 9815 5044 
info@freshproducemarketing.com 
www.usapears.co.nz 
 

Russia 
Katerina Akulenko 
New Marketing, Ltd. 
Vladivostok, Russia 
Tel: +7  423 222 2 26 
Fax: +7 423 263 84 11 
katerina@newmark.ru 
www.usapears.ru  
 
Western Russia 
Ksenia Evdokimova 
CrispConsulting LLC 
St. Petersburg, Russia 
Tel: +7 921 637 4199 
info@crispconsulting.ru 
 
South America Region 
(Colombia / Ecuador / Panama / Peru / Trinidad & 
Tobago / Venezuela) 
Raquel Benaim 
Consultores 27 Ltd. 
Panama City, Panama 
Tel: +507 833 5031 
USA: +1 305 647 7823 
Mobile: +507 6678 0447 
consultores27ltd@gmail.com 
 
Saudi Arabia 
Masood Ahmed 
Seven Circle Marketing 
Jeddah, Saudi Arabia 
Tel: +966 2 631 8541 
Fax: +966 2 631 8558 
masoodbutt_sa@yahoo.com 
 
Taiwan 
Steven Chu 
Steven Chu & Associates Co., Ltd. 
Taipei, Taiwan 
Tel: +886 2 2726 1939 
Fax: +886 2 2726 1815 
scafms@ms11.hinet.net 
www.bund.com.tw/pbn/usapears.html 
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